

Westchester County

800 Michaelian Office Bldg. 148 Martine Avenue, 8th Floor White Plains, NY 10601 www.westchesterlegislators. com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2023-284 **Version:** 1

Type: COMMUNICATION - Status: Term Expired

Correspondence

File created: 7/3/2023 In control: Board of Legislators

On agenda: 7/10/2023 Final action: 12/29/2023

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: CLERK OF THE BOARD - Correspondence from Westchester Joint Water Works ("WJWW")

Sponsors: Clerk of the Board

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CLERK OF THE BOARD - Correspondence from Westchester Joint Water Works (WJWW) -

DRAFT

DateVer.Action ByActionResult7/10/20231Board of LegislatorsreviewedPass

CLERK OF THE BOARD - Correspondence from Westchester Joint Water Works ("WJWW")

Forwarding correspondence from Westchester Joint Water Works ("WJWW") requesting County Approval of the Exchange Transaction for Construction of a Filtration Plant in the Town of Harrison.

NO COMMITTEE REFERRAL NECESSARY- FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY